

Stock Code: 542248

July 11, 2020

To Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Intimation regarding receiving award and recognition in CIMS Medica HealthCare</u> <u>Excellence Award 2020</u>

This is to inform you with utmost pleasure that the CIMS Medica held their HealthCare Excellence Award 2020 Ceremony, Virtually due to ongoing pandemic all over the world on 5th July, 2020 and our Company received the HealthCare Excellence Award 2020 for "Innovative Online Wellness Store–BeYoung Store (Deccan Health Care Limited)".

Please find the copy of Healthcare excellence Award 2020 Certificate attached with this letter.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
For DECCAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED

Sheena Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Factory:

CIN:U72200TG1996PLC024351. Estd:1996.

Address: Plot No: 13, Sector-03, (SIDCUL), IIE, Pantnagar,

Udam Singh Nagar- 263 153, U.K, India

E-mail: info@deccanhealthcare.co.in

Website: www.deccanhealthcare.co.in; www.stayyoungstore.com

Phone : +91 5944 690099

Registered Office:

CIN:U72200TG1996PLC024351.Estd:1996.

Address: 247, 2nd Floor, Dwarakapuri Colony, Punjagutta.

Hyderabad- 500 082, T.S, India

E-mail: info@deccanhealthcare.co.in

Website: www.deccanhealthcare.co.in; www.stayyoungstore.com

Phone : +91 40 40144508

Certificate of Excellence





HEALTHCARE EXCELLENCE AWARDS 2020



VIRTUAL CEREMONY

Sunday, 5th July 2020

INNOVATIVE ONLINE WELLNESS STORE

BEYOUNG STORE (DECCAN HEALTHCARE)

Authorised Signatory

Marica

Dr. Monica Sood Bhatia Managing Director - CIMS Medica

laund on 5" July 2020



